

















WIRING DIAGRAM FOR 12 OR 24VAC ONLY
ACTUATOR SHOWN IN COUNTER-CLOCKWISE EXTREME OF TRAVEL, OR “OPEN” POSITION

ACTUATOR SERIES 92\94

SW2 .
coM |
- NO
SW1 NC
coM _‘_')/
e
NO
L =
]
1 2 3 GROUND
@
1] 2] 3]

2. MOTOR LEADS ARE REVERSED FOR
1100 & 2000 IN/LB ACTUATOR

SWITCH LOCATION VIEWED FROM TERMINAL
STRIP FRONT

- OPEN
- CLOSE

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION
HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING,
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT.

ASAHI/AMERICA A
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
35 GREEN STREET, P.0. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.

SERIES 92/94 12/24 VAC

NAME DATE

DR | JGLASSFORD __ |5/26/06 WIRING DIAGRAM

APPD SIZE DWG. NO. REV
PROD A 7403119 A
WO#/S0#

FILE SCALE s SHEET ! oF _1




8ee

UNIT: INCH

vgﬁ%gE 1/8// 3/4// 1// 171/4// 171/8” 8//
H c./6 | 301 | 329 | 364 | 398 | 443
H1 1.14 138 | 154 | 1.85 | 21/ | 260

NOTE. The shape and appearance of assembly differ a little with
nominal size compared to this drawing.

9 FLAT WASHER (M8.0) STAINLESS STEEL 4
8 BOLT (M80x125-16LG> | STAINLESS STEEL 4
NUT
7/ (FOR 172" THRU 1-1/4" + M5.0x8) | STAINLESS STEEL 4
(FOR 1-1/2" THRU 2" + M&6.0xD
FLAT WASHER
G (FOR 172" THRU 1-1/4" + M3.0) | STAINLESS STEEL 8
(FOR 1-1/2" THRU 2" + M6.0»
BOLT
5 (FOR 172" THRU 1-1/4" + M3.0x8-16LG) | STAINLESS STEEL 4
(FOR 1-172" THRU 2" + M&.0x1-20L06)
4 COUPLING STAINLESS STEEL 303 1
3 MOUNTING BRACKET PPG 1
o ACTUATOR SERIES 92 | EPOXY COATED ALUMINUM 1
1 BALL VALVE TYPE 21 |PVC,CPVC,PP,PVDF 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION ASAHK/AMHERJ[CA
ASAHI/AMERICA. AN COPYIRG, ISO 9001 CERTIFIED

REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE 35 GREEN STREET, P.O. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.

IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN

BALL VALVE TYPE2!
FOR REFERENCE ONL Y IR E o= e SERIES(}%/E@%E%S&C QGUUMDR
ASAHI/AMERICA e T o N L L . e,

WO# /CO# SCALE

FILE NTS ‘SHEETl OF 1



KMiyazaki
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ASAHI/AMERICA


—- 8c¢c -

2.9 f 1 UNIT: INCH
544 VALVE Y. y "
SI7E °o-1/2 3 4
H ole 2.47 697
H1 .83 3.35 4,33
jam paa
[ ] NOTE. The shape and appearance of assembly differ a little with
( | nominal size compared to this drawing.
famy (e
9 FLAT WASHER (M8.0> STAINLESS STEEL 4
8 BOLT (MB.0x1.25-16LG> STAINLESS STEEL 4
NUT
7 (FOR 2-1/72" AND 3" : M8.0x122) STAINLESS STEEL 4
7 \ ( (FOR 4" + M10.0x1.50>
FLAT WASHER

S (FOR 2-1/2" AND 3" + MB.0) STAINLESS STEEL 8

yis g
Liﬁj (FOR 4" + M10.0)
BOLT
N S (FOR 2-172" AND 3" + MB.0x1.25-35L0) STAINLESS STEEL 4
~ (FOR 4"+ M10.0x1.50-40LG>
\ 4 COUPLING STAINLESS STEEL 303] 1
- 3 MOUNTING BRACKET PPG 1
KJ e ACTUATOR SERIES 92 |EPOXY COATED ALUMINUM| 1
H1 1 BALL VALVE TYPE 21 PVC,CPVC,PP,PVDIFE 1
N A = ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION ASAHK/AM]ERJ[CA

HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING,
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE

ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
35 GREEN STREET, P.O. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.

=Aa

IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN

CONSENT. BALL VALVE TYPEZI
NAME oAt |SERIESS2 ELECTRIC ACTUATLR
FOR REFERENCE ONLY mEIGES R ei e c=1/72" THRU 47
APPD| DAVE HURLEY  |8/14/01 [gi7p 5WE. NO REV
ASAHI/AMERICA PROD| LED LESTER 8/14/01 A 0113BV A
ﬁ?é - YA s ‘SHEETl oF !



KMiyazaki
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ASAHI/AMERICA


- %E5 = - gee ™ DIMENSIONS TABLE UNIT: inch

NOMINAL FLANGED |THREADED SOCKET SPIGOT (BUTT END)

o -

SI7E PVC,CPVC [PPPVDF (DINY[PPPVDF (IPS)
! H |HT| L HT | L | HT ] L JHT) L JHT L[ HT L

V2 [15™™ | 2.76|3.70|5.63|2.89|4.02|3.08|4.45|2.80|3.90/3.09|4.45|3.27(4.88
Y4 | 20 |1 3.0114.50]6.77|3.48|4.72|3.56(5.08]3.27]4.49] 3.61/5.08|3.90|5.67
J 1 1 25 |3.2915.24|7.3614.13]|5.16]4.32|5.75]5.944.84|4.5715.75]4.55]6.06

‘ 12 | 40 |3.98|6.50|8.55|5.53|6.42|5.71|7.24|5.16|5.83|5.85|7.24|6.02|6.85
! 2 | 50 |4.453|7.34|9.21/6.61|7.76/6.66]8.23/6.06]6.93|6./6(8.25]|7.01|8.82
3 | 80 |5.47]10.06]11.97]9.25(10.39/9.59[11.10/8.82|9.8811.10[11.10]{ 9.69 | 11.61
4 [100 |6.9712.0114.65[11.77]14.1711.58[13.90[10.98]12.20[14.37]14.37[11.85[12.72

NOTE; 1) THE SHAPE AND APPEARANCE OF ASSEMBLY DIFFER
A LITTLE WITH NOMINAL SIZE COMPARED TO THIS DRAWING.

2) FOR DETAILED VALVE DIMENSIONS,
REFER TO DWG. NO. 0126BV, 0127BV, 0128BV.

L—PORT : DWG. NO. 0126BV
DOUBLE L—PORT : DWG. NO. 0127BV FOR REFERENCE ONLY'
CROSS PORT : DWG. NO. 0128BV ASAHIAMERICA

9 FLAT WASHER (M6.0> STAINLESS STEEL 4
8 BOLT (M6.0x1-16LGY STAINLESS STEEL 4
NUT
(FOR 172" THRU 1-1/4" + M3.0x.8)
7 (FOR 1-1/2" THRU 2" + M6.0xD STAINLESS STEEL 4

(FOR 3" + M8.0xL.ed
(FOR 4"+ M10.0x130>

=

ot L .t T -

FLAT WASHER
(FOR 1/2" THRU 1-1/4" + M3.0)

6 (FOR 1-1/2" THRU 2" + M&.0) STAINLESS STEEL 8
(FOR 3" + MB.D
(FOR 4" + MIO.OD
BOLT
(FOR 172" THRU 1" + M3.0x.8-16LG)
5 FOR 1-1/2" THRU 2" + M6.0x1-20LG) STAINLESS STEEL 4

(
(FOR 3"+ M8.0x1.25-35L0)
(FOR 4"+ M10.0xL.50-40LG)

4 COUPLING STAINLESS STEEL 303] 1

3 MOUNTING BRACKET PPG 1

e ACTUATOR SERIES 92 ZYTEL 1

1 MULTIPORT BALL VALVE TYPEZ3 PVC,CPVC,PP,PVIF 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTYy

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION ASAHK/AM]ERJ[CA EB
HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF 1SO 9001 CERTIFIED

ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING,
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE 35 GREEN STREET, P.O. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.

IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN

CONSENT. MULTI PORT BALL VALVE
NAME DATE TYPEPS WITH SERIESSZ2 ACT,

DR KENICHI MIYAZAKI| 1/28/03 /727 THRU 47

APPD| DAVE HURLEY 1/28/03 ST 5WE NG REV

PROD| LEO LESTER 1/28/03 A 0130BV A

WO# /CO# SCALE

FILE NTS ‘SHEETl OF 1



KMiyazaki
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ASAHI/AMERICA


VALVE ITEM| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY
SIZE H1 c C - 1 |BUTTERFLY VALVE 1
1 1/2* [3.74 | 5.00 2 |BRACKET MOUNTING|300 SS 1
2 3. 86 5. 00 3 [SCREW 300 SS 4
> 175 |3 66 | 558 4 |WASHER FLAT 300 SS 4
; 5 |WASHER LOCK 300 SS 4
3 394 | 578 | 6 _|[NUT _HEX 300 SS 4
4" 4.53 | 6.56 7 | SCREW 300 SS 4
5 5.00 | 805 ! 8 [WASHER LOCK 300 SS 4
Py s 3 |8 76 | 9 [SHAFT ADAPTER 300 SS 1
. @ i 10 [ACTUATOR ALUM. EPOXY COATED| 1
8 6. 70 |11.25 | 11 |HANDWHEEL ALUM. EPOXY COATED] 1
[ : ]
(|| | 1]
| 10.00 1 T
—T T
= ~ =g
1 J i
O O] ”ﬂiﬂi .
=
B
| 116 ||
9.25 — -J L[,
I S (N ) |
| ]
[l ] 11
i - i 1
— \ | ( @/ﬂﬂ]
C
N, | /] FOR REFERENCE ONLY]
— —
@/ ASAHI/AMERICA
— 1T r1— u THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION
HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING, ASAHI/AMERICA
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN 35 GREEN STREET, P.O. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.
CONSENT.
| I Rl NAME DATE TYPES/ BF VALVE SERIES
l - DR__JOHN GLASSFORD) 6/10/05 | 92 2000 IN/LB ELECTRIC ACT
APPD |DAVE HURLEY 6/10/05 SIZE DWG. NO. REV
{J PROD|LEO LESTER 6/10/05 A 0168BF57 A
PATH SCALE
WO#/CO# NONE |SHEET 1 __oF_1



KMiyazaki
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ASAHI/AMERICA


9.25

UNIT: INCH

8.22 - 544 — &

c—3 | VALVE _ ” v _ ’ " " " ”
SIZE 1-1/2 2 e-1/2'l 3 4 S 6

H 991 [ 375|618 | 646 | 716 | 846 | 897
H1 295 [ 327 [ 366 | 394 | 453 | 5.00 | 5.63

NOTE: 1.The shape and appearance of assembly differ a little with
nominal size compared to this drawing.

2. For 1-1/2" thru. 4” Mounting Bracket : F7 x F05,F07
For 5” and 6” Mounting Bracket : F10 x FO7,F10

9.06
)
[E'E] 9 FLAT WASHER (M8.0) STAINLESS STEEL 4
8 BOLT (M8.0x1.25-16LG> STAINLESS STEEL 4
NUT

7 (FOR 1-1/2" THRU. 4" : M8.0x1.23) STAINLESS STEEL 4
(FOR 5" AND 6" + M10.0x1.50)
FLAT WASHER

6 (FOR 1-1/2" THRU. 4* : M8.0) STAINLESS STEEL 8
(FOR 5" AND 6 ¢ M10.0)

BOLT
-— S (FOR 1-1/72" THRU. 4" + M8.0X125-35LG) STAINLESS STEEL 4
(FOR 5" AND 6" : M10.0x1.50-40LG)
COUPLING STAINLESS STEEL 303
MOUNTING BRACKET PPG
ACTUATOR SERIES 92 |EPOXY COATED ALUMINUM
BUTTERFLY VALVE TYPE 57 U-PVvC,PP,PVDF

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY

bl RV [€%] BN
el el el

ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING, ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE | 35 OREEN STREET, P.0. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION ASAHI/AMERICA A
HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF

IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN

CONSENT. BUTTERFLY VALVE TYPES/
NAME pae  |ISERIESSZ ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
DR | JOHN GLASSFORD |6/13/05 1-1/2" THRU &”
20 s = 2555\ [0 N0/ AR [APPD| DAVE HURLEY [6/13/05 fsr [ . REV
ASAHIAMERICA \TVZZB C|(_)|;£|:| LESTER _ [6/13/05 e 0200BF 57 A

FILE NTS SHEET ! oF _1



KMiyazaki
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ASAHI/AMERICA


SERIES 92
PARTS LIST & MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION SERTFED PRODOCT

NO MODIFICATIONS
PERMITTED WITHOUT
REFERENCE TO ATEX

SCHEDULE DRAWING

S92= 400 IN*LBS
A92= 700 IN*LBS
B92=1100 IN*LBS
C92=2000 IN*LBS

TEM|PART NO QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
ND s92 | a2 | B92 | c92
1 7401920 BASE
2 7401440 WIRING HARNESS - 4 PCS
3 7401060 BASE PLATE
4 7401940 COVER
S 7401925 WIRING DIAGRAM LABEL
o 6 7401900 - HAFT MAIN
6A | 7401905 el - 1 HAFT MAIN
e 7 7401360 =3 = 2 2 | PIN
@ 8 7401280 -1 - SHAFT STUB
9 7402003 | - | - PUR GEAR 1B
0 7402002 | - | - PUR GEAR 1A
1 7401400 1 1 ;EAR PINION
2 | 7401540 1 1 EARING PINION
@ 3 7402006 | - | - 2 2 EARING FL — SPUR GEAR
@ 4 7401380 1 1 GEAR MAIN
S | 7401200 1 1 — | SHAFT INNER
SA| 7401210 -1 - - SHAFT INNER
@ 6 | 7401180 SHAFT RETAINER
7 | 7401300 KNOB LOWER
@ 8 7401320 - KNOB UPPER
8A| 7401995 | - [ - - HANDWHEEL
@ 9 7401260 COLLAR
20 | 7401120 EARING UPPER COVER
2 7401080 ASE PLATE BEARING
22 | 7401020 ASE BEARING
23 | 7401480 2| e 2 2 | CAM
24A] 7401420 212 2 2 | TERMINAL BLOCK 1-8
24B| 7401425 | 2 | 2 2 2 | TERMINAL BLOCK 9-16
25 | 7401460 212 2 2 | MICRO SWITCH (V7-6C13D8-132)
26 | 7401560 1 1 O-RING BASE/COVER
27 | 7401948 - — | CAPACITOR 4.2 MFD
27A] 7402004 - 11 - — | CAPACITOR 6.7 MFD
28 | 7403008 -1 - CAPACITOR 7.6 MFD
29 | 7401520 CAPACITOR BRACKET
30 | 7401340 MOTOR
31 | 7401250 HELL
32 | 7401220 - PRING
32A] 7401230 -1 - - 1 PRING
33 | ACTMSC =3 2 2 CREW ROUND HD. 4-40 x 1.00 LG
34 | ACTMSC 1 1 1 1 WASHER, FLAT #10 #.450 x .06 THK
35 | ACTMSC 313 3 3 CREW FLAT HD. 8-32 x .25 LG, SS.
36 | ACTMSC 8 8 8 8 CREW HEX HD. 5/16-18 x 1.00 LG. SS.
37 | ACTMSC CREW SELF TAP (GREEN) #10 x .50 LG,
s 38 | ACTMSC 3 3 | KEY, WOODRUF 3/32
39 | ACTMSC 1 1 CREW SLOT SET 8-32 x .50 LG. SS.
40 | ACTMSC 4 4 4 4 CREW SET 8-32 x .12 LG
41 | ACTMSC 4 4 4 4 CREW SELF TAP #4 x .50 LG.
42 | ACTMSC S |5 5 S CREW SELF TAP SLOT/HEX #10 x .50 LG
—~ 43 | ACTMSC 4 | 4 4 4 CREW SLOT/HEX 10-32 x 162 LG.
44 | 7401040 EAL BASE
45 | 7401140 EAL COVER
46 | 7401580 O-RING SHAFT
47 | 7401950 OVERRIDE LABEL
48 | 7401960 COVER NAMEPLATE
49 | 7401970 BASE NAMEPLATE
50 | 7401430 CAPACITOR HARNESS- 2 PCS
@ P S1 | 7401485 | - [ - - HANDWHEEL CAM
o 52 | ACTMSC -1 - - 2 | CAM SCREW SET 1/4-20 x /250 LG,
53 | 7401971 OPTION WIRING DIAGRAM

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION

HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF ASAHI/AMERICA

ASAHI/AMERICA.  ANY COPYING,

REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN 35 GREEN STREET, P.0. BOX 653, MALDEN, MA.
CONSENT.

NAME DATE SERIES 92 EXPLODED VIEW

DR J.GLASSFORD 4/18/07

CHK SIZE DWG. NO. REV

APPD A 289392 _A A

SCALE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NTS SHEET_ ! oF _1






